505009271 07/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5056019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL VAN KLEEF	02/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEAN CONCEPT LLC
Street Address:	8619 W. SUNSET BOULEVARD
City:	WEST HOLLYWOOD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90069

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15355883

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: njpatentgroup@kelleydrye.com
Correspondent Name: KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

Address Line 1: ONE JEFFERSON ROAD

Address Line 4: PARSIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 07054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025222-0022	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID G. LINDENBAUM	
SIGNATURE:	/David G. Lindenbaum/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2018	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment of Zapplight Patent Paul Van Kleef#page1.tif source=Assignment of Zapplight Patent Paul Van Kleef#page2.tif source=Assignment of Zapplight Patent Paul Van Kleef#page3.tif source=Assignment of Zapplight Patent Paul Van Kleef#page4.tif source=Assignment of Zapplight Patent Paul Van Kleef#page5.tif source=Assignment of Zapplight Patent Paul Van Kleef#page6.tif

PATENT 505009271 REEL: 046384 FRAME: 0443

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR agrees to transfer, sell and assign to ASSIGNEE his entire right, title and interest in the United States patent applications identified and set forth on the attached Schedule A, and any foreign counterparts ("the Applications").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assign, his entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States or other countries which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such application and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from one or more of the Applications, under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, including the right to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past, current and future infringement; and any and all copyrights or other intellectual property that may be associated with the Applications attached in Schedule A.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the Applications, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and to issue any and all letters patent of the United States thereon to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in, and to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that, as of the Effective Date, his right, title, and interest in and to the Applications was free and clear of any liens and encumbrances, that he had full right to assign all of his interests therein, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement or other instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE shall use their respective commercially reasonable best efforts to take, or cause to be taken, all action, and to do, or cause to be done, all things necessary, proper, or advisable under the applicable laws and regulations to consummate and make effective the assignment contemplated by this Assignment. If at any time after the Effective Date any further

1

action is necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Assignment, the parties hereto shall take or cause to be taken all such necessary action, including without limitation, the execution and delivery of such further instruments and documents as may be reasonably requested by the other party for such purposes or otherwise to consummate and make effective this Assignment, such documents including but not limited to the provision of copies of records and documents in ASSIGNOR'S possession or under his control, such as those required to fill in gaps in the chain of title, dockets, information regarding local prosecuting counsel, and copies of notices received from outside counsel and registry officials; provided that to the extent not required hereunder, the cost of such action or of such instruments and documents related thereto shall be borne by the party requesting them.

This ASSIGNMENT may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[This space intentionally left blank]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date: Fc62, 2018	Signature of Assignor: Name: Paul Van Kleef
STATE OF)) ss: COUNTY OF)	
and County aforesaid, personal known and known to me to be t	, 2017, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State ly appeared, to me he person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing ed the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public	Please Ste attachment
Date:	Signature of Assignee
STATE OF)) ss: COUNTY OF)	Name of Authorized Representative: ISABEUE AZRIF Cyeneral Gunsel
known and known to me to be t	, 2017, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State y appeared, to me he person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing ed the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public	
	Please see attachment

Schedule A
UNITED STATES & FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

Attorney Docket No. 025222-0011	Application No. 62/415,153	Filing Date 10/31/2016	<u>Title</u> INSECT ATTRACTING AND TRAPPING LIGHT
025222-0012	29/584,364	11/14/2016	LIGHTBULB
025222-0013	29/584,420	11/14/2016	LIGHTBULB
025222-0022	15/355,883	11/18/2016	INSECT CONTROL LIGHTING DEVICE
025222-0023 (BR)	BR 10 2016 030193 9	12/21/2016	INSECT CONTROL LIGHTING DEVICE
025222-0024 (DE)	10 2016 225 603.3	12/20/2016	INSECT CONTROL LIGHTING DEVICE
025222-0025 (CN)	201710072186.5	1/12/2017	INSECT CONTROL LIGHTING DEVICE
025222-0026 (CA)	2954372.	1/12/2017	INSECT CONTROL LIGHTING DEVICE
025222-0027	PCT/US17/59171	10/31/2017	INSECT CONTROL LIGHTING DEVICE
025222-0036	15/462,716	3/17/2017	PEST CONTROL LIGHTING DEVICE
025222-0037	29/597,655	3/17/2017	LIGHTING DEVICE

4

PATENT REEL: 046384 FRAME: 0447

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	_ } }
County of Los Angeles	_ }
On February 02, 2018 before me,	Jamal Harrell, Notary Public
personally appeared Paul Richard Var	(Here insert name and title of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis of satis name(s)(s)are subscribed to the withir he)she/they executed the same in (nis)	h instrument and acknowledged to me that her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that hend the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR the foregoing paragraph is true and co WITNESS my hand and official seal.	LIA HARCEL
9.84m	Commission # 2199529 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 30, 2019
Notary Public Signature (Notary Public Seal)
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMAT	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and,
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long
Assignment	as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law.
(Title or description of attached document)	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
(Title or description of attached document continued)	 Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
Number of Pages Document Date02/02/18	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of application.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	notarization. • Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e.
√ Individual (e)	he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
☐ Corporate Officer (Title)	 The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.

Partner(s)

Trustee(s)

Other

Attorney-in-Fact

PATENT

Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of

Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.

Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

· Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

the county clerk.

REEL: 046384 FRAME: 0448

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document

and not the trainances, accordey, or	analty of that addament.
State of California	}
County of Los Angeles	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
On February 02, 2018 before me, _	Jamal Harrell, Notary Public
personally appeared Isabelle Esther Az	(Here insert name and title of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis of satisf name(s)(s)are subscribed to the within he/she/they executed the same in his/h	actory evidence to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by ent the person(s) , or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and cor	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	JAMAL HARRELL Commission # 2109529 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Corren. Expires Apr 30, 2019
Notary Public Signature (No	otary Public Seal)
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATI	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and, if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long
Assignment	as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law.
(Title or description of attached document)	State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
(Title or description of attached document continued)	must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her
Number of Pages Document Date02/02/18	commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
	Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is/are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
☐ Individual (s) ☐ Corporate Officer ☐ Cownfel ☐ (Title) ☐ Partner(s)	 information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of

Attorney-in-Fact

Trustee(s)

RECORDED: 07/18/2018

Other _

PATENT

REEL: 046384 FRAME: 0449

Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.

Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.